prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash flows.

The Company controls currency risk by management of Its open currency position through regular
monitoring of fluctuations in currency rates and other macroeconomic indicators.

24

Limited Liability Partnership Marsh (Insurance Brokers)

Notes to the separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31. December 2018 (Continued)
(in thousands of Kazakhstanj Tenge, unless otherwise stated)

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency exchange rate risk is presented in the table below:

FINANCIAL ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts гесеiуaЫе

Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to increase and decrease in the USD and
ELJR against the KZT. The sensitivity rate disclosed is used by the Company when reporting
foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel of the Company and represents
management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign currency exchange rates. The
sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and
adjusts their translation
at 31 December 2018 and 2017, for +20%/-20% change in foreign currency rates, respectively.

Impact on profit or loss and partner’s
equity 75,852 (75,852) 66,372 (66,372)

31 December 2018 31. December 2017
KZT/EUR KZT/EUR KZT/EIJR KZr/EUR

+20% -20% +20% -.20%
Impact on profit or loss and partner’s

equity

EUR GBP 31 December
EUR1 GBPL 2018

KZT 384.20 KZT 439.37 KZT 488.13 KZT Total

369,613 . - - 369,613
24,597 381,342 15,633 1,661 423,233

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 394,210 381,342 15,633 1,661 792,846

FINANCIAL UABILITIES:
Accounts payable 99 2,082 - - 2,181
Other liabilities 84,519 - - - 84,519

TOTAL FINANCIAL
LIABILITIEs 84,618 2,082 - - 86,700

OPEN BALANCE SHEET
POSITION 309,592 379,260 15,633 1,661 706,146

U$D EUR GBP 31 December
U5D1 EURI GBP1= 2017

KZT 332.33 KZT 398.23 KZT 448.61 KZT Total
FINANCIAL ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents 667,187 66,759 - - 733,946
Accounts receivable 24,086 265,102 3,845 1,189 294,222

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 691,273 331.861 3,845 1,189 1,028,168

FINANCIAL LIABILZTIE5:
Accounts payable 243 - 1,693 39,194 41,130
Other liabilities 80.788 - - - 80,788

TOTAL FINANCIAL
LIABILITIES 81,031 - 1,693 39,194 121,918

OPEN BALANCE SHEET
POSITION 610,242 331,861 2,152 (38,005) 906,250

31 December 2018
KZT’usD

+20% -200k

December 2017
KZT/USD KZT/USD

+20% -20%

3,127 (3,127) 430 (430)

25

Limited Liability Partnership Marsh (Insurance Brokers)

Notes to the separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2018 (Continued)
(in thousands of Kazakhstan( Tenge, unless otherwise stated)

Price risks

The Company is not exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments, because the
Company does not trade in such investments.

17. Events after the reporting period

In accordance with Resolution #270 of the National Bank of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated
29 October 2018, effective from 1 January 2019, the Company must monitor the amount of its
equity capital, which is established by the new requirements and should not be iess than 100